
 
 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT 
 

1. AMENDMENT #: 

09 
2. CONTRACT #: 

YH19-0001R-05 
3. EFFECTIVE DATE OF AMENDMENT: 

APRIL 1, 2025 
4. PROGRAM: 

ACC-RBHA 
TITLE XIX-XXI 

5. CONTRACTOR/PROVIDER NAME AND ADDRESS: 
Mercy Care 

4755 S. 44th Place 
Phoenix, AZ 85040 

6. PURPOSE: To adjust the capitation rate due to Behavioral Health Drugs/HCBS Utilization, Member Churn and 
Acuity for the period April 1, 2025, through September 30, 2025, and as indicated below. 

7. THE ABOVE REFERENCED CONTRACT IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS: 

 Section B, Capitation Rates and Contractor Specific Requirements 
Capitation Rates: 

AHCCCS COMPLETE CARE (ACC) 
EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2025 – SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 

GSA/COUNTY AGE <1 AGE 1- 
20 AGE 21+ DUALS SSIWO PROP 

204 CA 
EXPANSION 

ADULTS 
DELIVERY 

SUPPLEMENT 
CENTRAL $778.27 

779.70 
$234.48 
242.84 

$455.52 
481.33 

$157.32 
161.46 

$1,409.47 
1,418.19 

$660.71 
736.85 

$486.88 
557.14 $7,025.64 

 
AHCCCS COMPLETE CARE – REGIONAL BEHAVIORAL HEALTH AGREEMENT (ACC-RBHA) 

EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2025 – SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 

GSA/COUNTY SMI CRISIS 24 HOUR GROUP 

CENTRAL $2,863.55 
3,004.31 $9.7710.40 

 
 
 
 

 
Electronic Submission: An electronic or portable document file (PDF) copy of this amendment shall serve as the original. 
8. EXCEPT AS PROVIDED FOR HEREIN, ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT, NOT HERETOFORE CHANGED AND/OR AMENDED 
REMAIN UNCHANGED AND IN FULL EFFECT. 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF THE PARTIES HERETO SIGN THEIR NAMES IN AGREEMENT. 

9. NAME OF CONTRACTOR/PROVIDER: 10. ARIZONA HEALTH CARE COST CONTAINMENT SYSTEM 

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED INDIVIDUAL: 

 Tad Gary  
Tad Gary (Apr 16, 2025 14:52 PDT) 

SIGNATURE: 

TYPED NAME: 
                      Tad Gary 

TYPED NAME:  
Meggan LaPorte 

TITLE: 
               Chief Executive Officer 

TITLE: 
Chief Procurement Officer 

DATE: 
                 4/16/2025 

DATE: 4/3/2025 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 8D08CBD4-8B96-4A65-836F-3505CFE1D22B 

https://aetna.na1.adobesign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAx_1svNSYWxq2UCqi7Pk-hOURS203y3pl
https://aetna.na1.adobesign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAx_1svNSYWxq2UCqi7Pk-hOURS203y3pl

