

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

1. AMENDMENT #:	2. CONTRACT #:	3. EFFECTIVE DATE OF AMENDMENT:	4. PROGRAM:			
09	YH19-0001R-05	APRIL 1, 2025	ACC-RBHA			
			TITLE XIX-XXI			
5. CONTRACTOR/PROVIDER NAME AND ADDRESS:						
Mercy Care						
4755 S. 44 th Place						
Phoenix, AZ 85040						
6. PURPOSE: To adjust the capitation rate due to Behavioral Health Drugs/HCBS Utilization, Member Churn and Acuity for the period April 1, 2025, through September 30, 2025, and as indicated below.						

> Section B, Capitation Rates and Contractor Specific Requirements

Capitation Rates:

AHCCCS COMPLETE CARE (ACC) EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2025 – SEPTEMBER 30, 2025								
GSA/COUNTY	AGE <1	AGE 1- 20	AGE 21+	DUALS	SSIWO	PROP 204 CA	EXPANSION ADULTS	DELIVERY SUPPLEMENT
CENTRAL	\$ 778.27 <u>779.70</u>	\$ 234.48 <u>242.84</u>	\$ 455.52 <u>481.33</u>	\$ 157.32 <u>161.46</u>	\$ 1,409.47 <u>1,418.19</u>	\$ 660.71 <u>736.85</u>	\$ 486.88 <u>557.14</u>	\$7,025.64

AHCCCS COMPLETE CARE – REGIONAL BEHAVIORAL HEALTH AGREEMENT (ACC-RBHA) EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2025 – SEPTEMBER 30, 2025				
GSA/COUNTY	SMI	CRISIS 24 HOUR GROUP		
CENTRAL	\$ 2,863.55 <u>3,004.31</u>	\$ 9.77 <u>10.40</u>		

Electronic Submission: An electronic or portable document file (PDF) copy of this amendment shall serve as the original. 8. EXCEPT AS PROVIDED FOR HEREIN, ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT, NOT HERETOFORE CHANGED AND/OR AMENDED REMAIN UNCHANGED AND IN FULL EFFECT. IN WITNESS WHEREOF THE PARTIES HERETO SIGN THEIR NAMES IN AGREEMENT.				
9. NAME OF CONTRACTOR/PROVIDER:	10. ARIZONA HEALTH CARE COST CONTAINMENT SYSTEM			
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED INDIVIDUAL:	SIGNATURE:DocuSigned by:			
Tad Gary Tad Gary (Apr 16, 2025 14:52 PDT)	Malon-			
TYPED NAME:	TYPED NAME: Maggan La Ponto			
Tad Gary	Meggan LaPorte			
TITLE: Chief Executive Officer	Chief Procurement Officer			
DATE: 4/16/2025	DATE: 4/3/2025			

^{7.} THE ABOVE REFERENCED CONTRACT IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS: